

**In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District & Sessions
Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas
Special Case no 47 of 2025**

Order No. 01 dated 10.07.2025

Received FIR, , written Complaint in closed envelope,zero FIR of Bhowanipore P.S. in respect of Cossipore P.S. case no. 88 dated 10.07.2025.

Register the case as Spl 47 /2025.

Fix 05.08.2025 for awaiting report.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah