

**In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District &  
Sessions Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**  
**Special Case no 47 of 2025**

**Order No. 06**  
**dated 05.08.2025**

Accused Suraj Singh is present by filing hazira.

Fix **04.09.2025** for **appearance and IO's report.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah