

Special Case no 47 of 2025

SPL(T) 01(02)2026

Order No. 03 dated 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of Victim .

Accused is absent without steps Resolution of local bar .

P.O. is busy with SIR as per direction of Honb`le High Court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **22.04.2026** for Evidence of Victim .

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah I/C